INELIGIBLE VOLUNTEER RECORD QET
REGISTRATION SERVICE
CHICAGO AREA COUNCIL

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

pate 3/23/90

Council No. 118

Full Name CEdward A. Pence, SR.
(No initials if you can possibly get full name)

Social Security Number_;
sddress_ I

City Chicago State [11inois Zip Code 60617
Date of Birth 03/29/61 (This is important and should be exact.)
Approximate age_ 28 (To be used ONLY vhen date of birth is aot knowmn.)
Religion Nationality

Occupation Education

Veight Height Race

Color of Hair Color of Eyes

OQutstanding Characteristics or Interests

Married or SingleMarried children

spouse’ s vane__ NN

Scouting Connections:

(Number, ages, and names, if possible)

Chartered Organization South Deering United Methodist Church

Uait No._ /10 City Chicago State L11inois

Position_SCOutmaster Date Registered_L1/1/89 Date Resigned

Special Recognition

Arrested for

N 0 T%ﬁended or denied registration for following reasons:

MAY 01+99 Child Molestation

0P L. ayg
H&iFY THE FACTS THAT LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATION,

INCLUDING HOV THE INFORMATION CAME TO THE COUNCIL'S ATTENTION, AND LIST
ATTACHED SUPPORTING DOCUHENTS (STATE ONLY RKNOWN FAC NOT RUMOR,

CONJECTURE, OR SPECULATION.
CONFIDENTIAL STGNED )ﬂém?ﬁ (ﬁ

Scout Executive

MAR 291990

= STARRRY/ck
9/89
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SUBRJECT: CUR SCOUT PACK 3716
CHICAGO AREA COUNCIL # 118

FROM: DEERA C. GRIFFITH
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR: INSURANCE AND RISK MANAGEMENT

TO: PAUL ERNST
DIRECTOR: REGISTRATION

IN RESPONSE TO PLAINTIFF’S REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION OF
DOCUMENTS IN THE LITIGATION INITIATED ON BEHALF OF
anD T ( PERPETRATOR: EDWARD PENCE»>, [ NEED ALL
DOCUMENTATION YOU HAVE REGARDING PACK 371& REGISTERED
THROUGH THE CHICAGO AREA COUNCIL, #118.

IT IS ALLEGED THAT THE ABUSE OCCURRED IN 1383 DO YOU HAVE
ANY RECORDS FOR THAT YEAR QR PRIORY

CALL WHEN YOU HAVE THE INFORMATION AND CHARLYN OR I WILL
COME DOWN AND GET IT. -
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May 1, 1991

Mr. Nelson L. Carter
Scout Executive
Chicago Area Council, No. 118

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: EDWARD A. PENCE, SR.

Dear Lin:

Thank you for the detaifled information sent concerning the above Scouter,
This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent
Ineligible Volunteer File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service

eko

cc: \\u/
‘. /k;,‘
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

National Office
1325 West Wainut Hill Lane

P.O. Box 152079, lrving, Texas 75015-2079

214-580-2000

October 5, 1990

Mr. Nelson L. Carter
Scout Executive
Chicago Area Council, No. 118

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

Dear Lin:

EDWARD A. PENCE, SR.

The legal system sometimes moves slowly, but I am following up to see if the
legal action has been completed on the above named individual.

We would like newspaper clippings or court recorris to substantiate the outcome

of that action.
Thanks for your help.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service

bg

cc: East Central Region
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Nctober 5, 1990

Mr. MNelson L. Carter

Scout Executive

Chicago Area Council, MNo. 118

PERSOHAL ALD CONFIDENTIAL SURJECT: EDWARD A. PENCE, SR.

Dear Lin:

The leral system sometimes moves slowly, but I am following up to see {f the
legal action has been completad an the ahove named {ndividual.

We would Jike newspaper clippings or court records to subatantiate the outcome
of that actlon.

Thanks for vour help.

Sincerely,

Paul Grnet, Director
Registration and Statistical Service
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April 2, 1990 -

npr Al GRJ"\JLS

Mr. Kenneth . Walters

Director of Finance

and Support Services

Chicago Area Council, Mo, 118

PERSCOHAL AND COMFIDENTIAL SUBJLET:  Edward AL Pence, Sr.

Dear Ken:

Thanks for sending ns the material concerning the above named
individnal. This is most helpful and will enable us to place this
individual on the file and rafuse registration.

The only thing we still need from you is the outcome of the legal
action, once it has heen completed. Please give us that infarmation
once the legal system has qone through the process.

Thanks again for your help in protecting the youth of America.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service

ay

cc: Nelson L. Carter, Council Mo. 118
East Central Region
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(Court Branch) E’ Date) .

FELONY . (1-82) _CCMC1-218
) IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS
The People of the State of Illinois COMPLAINT FOR PRELIMINARY EXAMINATION
Plaintifl eyl
TRRAIA-S 1857
v. NO. e e P

Edward Pence

............................

_ ....................................................... compiainant, now appears before
(Comptainant’'s Name Printed or Typed)

The Circuit Court of Cook County and states that

Edward Pence
.............................................................................. has, on or about

defendant
sug 1989 w10 e 1500 [N i 2 . cook cowney T

(date) (place of offense)

ILLINOIS REVISED STATUTES

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK

being first duly swom,on. ... .............. 1 /%G
complaint by him subscribed and that the same is true.

Subscribed and sworm to beforeme . .. ... ... .. CQ‘-Q /)/; JO/QC/‘?J .., 19.?5.’—

......... ..Qcp.u et @‘C‘;“/‘L& .

) (Judge or Cleri;)‘ ' P g
I have examined the above complaint and the person presenting the same and have heard evidence mereoﬁ%m‘\ﬁat

there is probable cause for filing same. Leave is given to (ile said complaint.

Summons issued, JUdge
or

Varrant Issued, Bail sel at . . . L
or

allsetat ... e dudge .. ..

Judge's No.

AURELIA PUCINSKI, CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY , ILLINOIS

CONF018514



"'ﬁ*******k*kk**********

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
' ' )

1]

SS.

"OUNTY OF COOK )
The April, 1990 Grand Jury of the

Circuit Court of Cook County.

gelected, and sworn, in and for the County
in the name and by the authority of
upon their ocaths present that on
hrough MARCH 10, 1990 ’

The Grand JUurors chosen,
of Cook, in the State of Illinois,
the People of the State of Illinois,
or about AUGUST 1, 1989 and continuing on t

at and within the County of Cook

EDWARD PENCE

committed the offFense of AGGRAVATED CRIMINAL SEXUAL ASSAULT
WAS SEVENTEEN YEARS OF AGE OR OVER AND
NETRATION UPON

in that HE
COMMITTED AN ACT OF SEXUAL PE

B O (/IT: CONTACT BETWEEN
eowaap pence's eens AN (N

MOUTH

AND _ WAS UNDER THIRTEEN

YEARS OF AGE WHEN THE ACT OF SEXUAL PENETRATION WAS

COMMITTED, IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 38, SECTION 12-14-8B(1) .

OF THE ILLINOIS REVISED STATUTES 1985, AS AMENDED,

contrary to the Statute, and against the peace and dignity of the same

people of the State of Illinois.
Charge ID Code: 7520

.****k******k*************'*****k****************

CONFO018515



**********k****k******.k******************k******‘******k***************

The Grand Jurors chosen, selected, and sworn, in and for the County
“f Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the authority of
ae People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths aforesaid present
that on or about AUGUST 1, 1989 and continuing on through

MARCH 10, 1990 at and within the County of Cook
EDWARD PENCE

committed the offense of AGGRAVATED CRIMINAL SEXUAL ASSAULT

in that HE WAS SEVENTEEM YEARS OF AGE OR OVER AND

COMMITTED AN ACT OF SEXUAL PENETRATION UPON

B o #1T: CONTACT BETWEEN
cowarn pence's vours Ao (N

PENIS

ano [ v»s UvOER THIRTEEN

YEARS OF AGE WHEN THE ACT OF SEXUAL PENETRATION WAS P

COMMITTED, IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 38, SECTION 12-14-B(1).

OF THE ILLINOIS REVISED STATUTES 1985, AS AMENDED,

contrary to the Statute, and agalinst the peace and dignity of the same

people of the State of Illinois.
Charge ID Code: 7520

CONF018516



T .***k*******k****k*****.k************************'******************k***

' The Grand Jurors chosen, selected, and sworn, in and for the County
of Cook, in the State of I[llinois, in the name and by the authority of
he People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths aforesaid present
nat on or about AUGUST 1, 1989 and continuing on through
MARCH 10, 1990 at and within the County of Cook

EDWARD PENCE

committed the offense of CRIMINAL SEXUAL ASSAULT

in that HE, COMMITTED AN ACT OF SEXUAL PENETRATION, UPON

B 0 :7:  CONTACT BETWEEN
eowarp pence's moutH Ano (GGG

PENIS

anp HE KNEW THAT [

WAS UNABLE TO UNDERSTAND THE NATURE OF THE ACT, IN
VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 38, SECTION 12-13-A(2), OF THE

ILLINOIS REVISED STATUTES 1985, AS AMENDED,

contrary to the Statute, and against the peace and dignity of the same
People of the State of Illinois.

Charge ID Code: 7504

CONF018517



******k************k*k‘****kk***************k***‘*kkk****k**k*********

The Grand Jurors chosen, selected, and sworn, in and for the County
£ Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the authority of
e People of the State of Illinols, upon their oaths aforesaid present

that on or about AUGUST 1, 19€9 and continuing on through
MARCH 10, 1990 at and within the County of Cook

EDWARD PENCE

committed the offense of CRIMINAL SEXUAL ASSAULT

HE, COMMITTED AN ACT OF SEXUAL PENETRATION, UPON

B o v coNTACT BETWEEN
zowarp pence's pents ano [

MOUTH

anp g xnew tHaT NNEGEGEGEINEG

WAS UNABLE TO GIVE KNOWING CONSENT, IN

in that

VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 38, SECTION 12-13-A(2), OF THE

ILLINOIS REVISED STATUTES 1985, AS AMENDED,

contrary to the Statute, and against the peacs and dignity of the same
People of the State of Illinois.

Charge ID Code: 7504

CONF018518



' ************k***Aﬁk*******k*************************k*******************k***

The Grand Jurors chosen, selected, and sworn, Ln and for the County
of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the authority of
the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths aforesaid present
that on or about AUGUST 1., 1989 and continuing on through
MARCH 10, 1990 at and within the County of Cook

EDWARD PENCE

committed the offense of CRIMINAL SEXUAL ASSAULT

in that HE, COMMITTED AN ACT OF SEXUAL PENETRATION, UPON

B o #ir:  CONTACT BETWEEN
eowarp pence's pents ano [N

MOUTH

anp HE «NEW THAT [

WAS UNABLE TO UNDERSTAND THE NATURE OF THE ACT, IN
VIOLATION QF CHAPTER 38, SECTION 12-13-A(2), OF THE

ILLINOILS REVISED STATUTES 1985, AS AMENDED,

contrary to the Statute, and against the peace and dignity of the same
People of the State of [llinois.

Chacrge ID Code: 7504

CONF018519



7\*‘k****k******k*****I.***k***********k******k**k*kk***k**

The Grand Jurors chosen, selected, and sworn, {n and for the County
of Cook, in the Skacte of Illinois, in the name and by the authority of
the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths aforesaid present
that on or about AUGUST L, 1989 and continuing on through

MARCH 10, 1990 at and within the County of Cook

EDWARD PENCE

committed the offense of CRIMINAL SEXUAL ASSAULT

in that gE, COMMITTED AN ACT OF SEXUAL PENETRATION, UPON

B o ¢iT:  CONTACT BETWEEN
ZDWARD PENCE'S MOUTH AND ]

PENIS

anp ue «new TEAT [

WAS UNABLE TO GIVE KNOWING CONMSENT, IN
VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 38, SECTION 12-13-A(2), OF THE

ILLINOIS REVISED STATUTES 1985, AS AMENDED,

contrary to the Statute, and against the peace and dignity of the same
People of the State of Illinois.

Charge ID Code: 7504

CONF018520
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***************‘******************k***k**:‘.k*k*********************k<

The Grand Jurors chosen, selected, and sworn, in and for the Count
of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the authority of
the People of the State of Illinois, upon their ocaths aforesaid present
that on or about AUGUST 1, 1989 and coantinuing on through
MARCH 10, 1990 at and within the County of Cook

EDWARD PENCE

committed the offense of AGGRAVATED CRIMINAL SEXUAL ABUSEZ

in that HE, A PERSON 17 YEARS OF AGE OR QOVER, COMMITTED AN

ACT OF SEXUAL CONDUCT, TO WIT: EDWARD PENCE

ronoLep THE pENIS of [ EGEN v I -

A PERSON UNDER 13 YEARS OF AGE WHEN THE ACT WAS

COMMITTED,
IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 38, SECTION 12-16-(C)(L)i

OF THE I[LLINOIS REVISED STATUTES 198S AS

AMENDED, AND

contrary to the Statute, and against the peace and dignity of the same
People of the State of Illinois.

Charge ID Code 7517

AURELIA PUCINSKI, CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

CONF018521
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The Grand Jurors chosen, selected, and sworn, in and for the County
of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the authority of
the People of the State of Illinois, upon their ocaths aforesaid present
that on or about AUGUST 1, 1989 and continuing on through
MARCHZ 10, 1990 at and within the County of Cook

EDWARD PENCE

committed the offense of AGGRAVATED CRIMINAL SZXUAL ABUSE

in that HE, A PERSON 17 YEARS OF AGE OR OVER, COMMITTED AN

ACT OF SEXUAL CONDUCT, TO WIT: EDWARD PENCE

HAD | -01'0LE EDWARD PENCE'S PENIS AND

_wz\s A PERSON UNDER 13 YEARS OF AGE WHEN

THE ACT WAS COMMITTED,

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 38, SECTION 12-16-(C)(1)i

OF THE ILLINOIS REVISED STATUTES 1985 AS

AMENDED, AND

contrary to the Statute, and against the peace and dignity of the same
People of the State of Illinois.

Chacrge ID Code 7517

AURELIA PUCINSKI, CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

CONF018522



*}c****k***********'**k********k********k****'********k**************k*

The Grand Jurors chosen, selected, and sworn, in and for the County
Of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the authority of
the People of the State of I[llinois, upon their oaths aforesaid present
that on or about AUGUST 1, 1989 and continuing on through
MARCH 10, 1990 at and within the County of Cook
EDWARD PENCE

committed the offense of AGGRAVATED CRIMINAL SEXUAL ABUSE

in that HE, A PERSON L7 YEARS OF AGE OR OVER, COMMITTED AN
ACT OF SEXUAL CONDUCT, TO WIT: EDWARD PENCE
pracep a1s penis acaIinst tHE LG of [N »vo
B - - ocrson UNDER 13 YEARS OF AGE WHEN
THE ACT WAS COMMITTED,
IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 38, SECTION 12-16-(C)(L)g
OF THE ILLINOIS REVISED STATUTES 1985 AS

AMENDED, AND

f

contrary to the Statute, and against the peace and dignity of the same
People of the State of Illinois.

Charge ID Code 7517

AURELIA PUCINSKI, CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

CONF018523
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F COOK !!UNTY

IH TUE CIRCUIT COURT O

DEPARTHENT __ :
(DIVISION) (DISTRICT)

(COUNTY) (MUNICIPAL)

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

CASE NUMBER: ééaﬂ C;LGQ_C; §7g>uj7
BRANCH éé (Q

@\&/ow QUL/LQ,
w 92927 7

PETITION FOR A MEARING ON DENIAL OF BAIL PURSUANT TO ARTICLE 1 SECTION 9
OF THE CONSITUTION OF THE STATE OF ILLINOLS AND ILLINOLS REVISED STATUTES,
1987, Chapter 38, SECTION 110-6.1

N N N N N

NOW COME THE PEOPLE OF THE S'fATE OF ILLINOIS, by their Attormey, CECIL A.

PARTEE, State's Attormey of Cook County, and move this Honorable Court, pursuant
to the above cited authority to hold a hearing on Denial of Bail in this matter.

In support thereof, the People state as follows: A
g, cen. S

charged with the felony offense of /4g5;i%74)é ;
conditional and revocable

L. That the defeandant 1is
. for which a sentence of imprisocument without

release shall be imposed by law as a cousequence49fconviction;

2. That the proof is evident and the presumption is great; to wit:

e VA v g pefraa XD
ER PV Lo gl LZ o A BTy L UAD C
2 Lt pLA b oAb Vv et 0 sl a B
et g A G D alw  plidonne s
e (e o MAo B T - A @ 22D
3?LdeJEﬁ%%;chzz%elg;g&/gfbﬁﬁzbéﬁ%éEEZGﬁfwéﬁiﬁ osgykicéai&an%atgegggg>€%€£22Jc6 the

phiysical safety of any person OL persous. In support thereof the following

———4 5 submitted:
d A L4 Lo e ad o Wy ,@/u%w
Lt )0ty 4) ﬂmce'/ézr O YL P e /m‘a/o/é’fb/’c
T o e Ko Loty hsoliiely 2

o (ol <gafr s Ko AN 0Ll Dl al

/7//}/7% Ld WD
/ A
NOH THEREFORéiche Stage moves the Court to conduct a hearing INSTANTER on

these matters.

After being duly sworm, the affiant states on reasonable information and bel

that the facts alleged are true and correct.

SUBSCRIBED TO AND SWORM TO BEFORE ME CECIL A. PARTEE

/ this L 3 day of s State's Attorney ofy Cook Gou:
19%? in the State of Lllinois, ’ ZL /g/
County of Cook by - BY: Ay A
Assistant State's Attorney
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0 U AL FrspnCEe

- 929277
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TLLINOIS

RN RN W

E 1, SECTION 9

L PURSUANT TO ARTICL
IS AND ILLINOIS

THE STATE OF ILLINO

OoF THE CO
REVISED STAIUTES,~1987 SEC. 110-6.1

A hearing having b
{on of the People of

petit
matter, and the Court being
finds:

A) That the evide
the hearing an
herewith adopted
evideace of €

B) That pursuant

background of
this Court tO
without bail-

NOW THEREFORE {t is
trial ino this matter.

It is further
Sheriff for confinem
The defendant is to be
awalting oOT gserving sen

It is further order
rivate communication wit
choice by visitatdion, mal

It is further order
appearance in conncié?on

19%%5; Branch .

-2

een held under the ab

he defendant's cu

Section 110-6.

ordered that ti
ent io the Cook Co
kept geparate,
tences OT bein

2-40

DATED: 3

ove provisions pursuant €O the
of Bail inm this

¢ Illinois for Denial
the Court hereby

the State 0
ised of the premises,

fully adv

tion anod adduced at

h in the petdi
reporter is

y the official court
ag the summary of the

lpability-

ace set fort
d recorded b
by the Court

vised Statutes, 1987, Chapter 38,
f the case and the eriminal

s set forth in the record lead
te defendant should be held

to Illimois Re
1, the facts ©
the defendant 3
conclude that t

ed that bail 1s denied for the defendant pending

order
ted to the custody of the
unty Department of Corrections pending trial.
to the extent praccicable, from persous

g held in custody pendinog appeal.

1e defendant {s commit

en reasonable opportunity for

¢ the defendant be giv
h others of his/her

ed tha
and for communication wit

h couasel,
1 aod telephone.
t as required for

f deliver the defendan

ed that the Sherif
Hext Court Date

with court procecdings-

(Print Judge's Name)
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STATE OF ILLINOIS)

SS.
COUNTY OF COOK )

[T LA

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY %
COUNTY DEPARTMENT, CRIMINAL DIVISION

I IRy

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

STl

Lot~

Trevew

)
vs. ;90—1126_1 . o
- EILED
= AUG % 2 1990

ANSWER TO DISCOVERY

AURELIA PUCINSKI

. TLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
TO: Attorney of Record CRIMINAL DIVISION

Now come the PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, by their

EDWARD PENCE

&&ﬂﬁ%ﬁ&&ﬁ%ﬁ@ﬁﬁmw

o

Attorney, CECIL A. PARTEE, State's Attorney of Cook County, Z
Illinois, through his Assistant, Kathryn A. Gallanis, and answer e
the defendant's motion for pre-trial discovery as follows: L
1. (a) Bill of Particulars: “§

T

Date: On or about January 6, 1990

-
PRTA N

Time: = At approximately 1230 hours

rocation: at or near NN C"icag0: 11-

(b) The physical description of the location of the
occurrence is contained in the police reports tendered to
the defense in open court.

2. (a) The people may or may not call the following persons as
witnesses to the trial of this cause:

, Chicago, Il. |
, Chicago, Il. i
Indiana, Chicago, Il. }
Criminal Investigation,

Sterling, Il.

hicago, Il.

CHICAGO POLICE DLPARTAL
Sot . Gessam 110890 Clooro
Det. Butler #4243

Personnel from Crime Lab, any person named in police
reports, arrest reports, inventory sheets, medical
reports, laboratory reports, Preliminary Hearing or Grand

e
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STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) SS.

COUNTY OF COOK )

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY
COUNTY DEPARTMENT, CRIMINAL DIVISION

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS )

S R .
vs. Z) 90-11260 - }
) Z
EDWARD PENCE o) “ 7 .y

: | AUGT 2195 -3
ANSWER TO Dgﬁgigﬁ PUCINSK
CRIMINAL DIVISION -

TO: Attorney of Record

Now come the PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, by their
Attorney, CECIL A. PARTEE, State's Attorney of Cook County,
Illinois, through his Assistant, Kathryn A. Gallanis, and answer
the defendant's motion for pre-trial discovery as follows:

L. (a) Bill of Particulars:
Date: On or about November 1989 through February,
: 1990
Time: At approximately various times

Location: At or near I chicago, Il. and

Chicago, Il.

(b) The physical description of the location of the
occurrence is contained in the police reports tendered to

the defense in open court.

2. (a) The people may or may not call the following persons as
witnesses to the trial of this cause:

Chicago, Il.
Chicago, Il.

CHICAGO POLICE DEPARTMENT
Det. Cloonan #10899
Det. Butler #4243

Personnel Ffrom Crime Lab, any person named in police
reports, arrest reports, inventory sheets, medical
reports, laboratory reports, Preliminary Hearing or Grand
Jury transcripts, evidence reports, or any other document
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) SS.
COUNTY OF COOK )

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY
COUNTY DEPARTMENT, CRIMINAL DIVISION

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINQIS )
)

vs. ) 90-9776
)
)

EDWARD PENCE

ANSWER _TO DISﬁ;VEgY i E‘ B

TO: Attorney of Record ' AUGQ 4 1990 .

Now come the PEQPLE OF TH~A€I}¥§U§AQ§ ILLINOIS, by their
Attorney, CECIL A. PARTEE, State Rﬁgﬁtmrﬁ ck Cook County,
Illinois, through his Assistant, Kathryd"%%fﬂm , and answer
the defendant's motion for pre-trial discovery as follows:

1. (a) Bill of Particulars:

Date: On or about August 1, 1989 and continuing
‘ through March 10, 1990

Time: At approximately various times

Location: At or near _ Chicago, Il.

(b) The physical description of the 1location of the
occurrence is contained in the police reports tendered to
the defense in open court.

2. (a) The people may or may not call the following persons as

witnesses to the trial of this cause:

Chicago, Il.

icago, Il.

Chicago, Il.

South Deering Methodist

Pastor of

Church, Chicago, Il.

ASA Daine Walsh

CHICAGO POLICE DEPARTMENT
Det. Cloonan #10899

Det. Butler #4243

Burns §2471

T S T RS NS SRAIE SIS A ia LA M L
. PR SN Ve Dwe .

|
|
I
|
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STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) SS.
COUNTY OF COOK )

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY
COUNTY DEPARTMENT, CRIMINAL DIVISION

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

)
)
vs. ) 90-11259
)
)

EDWARD PENCE B
g s BEY
ANSWER E D@sc VERY4ef)
- N o
TO: Attorney of Record NQ ,?Uﬁﬁ“%»ﬁg

w@”%$?’ . :
Now come the PEOPLE OF T g@?&hﬁ MYLLINOIS, by their
Attorney, CECIL A. PARTEE, Stat S0efdrney of Cook County,
Illinois, through his Assistant, ¥at ryn A. Gallanis, and answer
the defendant's motion for pre-trial discovery as follows:

1. (a) Bill of Particulars:
/‘
Date: On or about August, 1989 through January, 1990
Time: At approximately various times

(b) The physical description of the location of the

occurrence is contained in the police reports tendered to

the defense in open court.

2. (a) The people may or may not call the following persons as
witnesses to the trial of this cause:

Chicago, Il.
, Chicago, Il.
I1.

Chicago,

opoulos
CHICAGO POLICE DEPARTMENT
Det. Cloonan #¥10899

Det. Butler #4243

Personnel from Crime Lab, any person named in police
reports, arrest reports, inventory sheets, medical
reports, laboratory reports, Preliminary Hearing or Grand
Jury transcrip;é, evidence reports, or any other document
tendered to/;; avallable to the defense.

/

%

P I B S
[

N
>

CONF018529



.ASE NO.

90CR-11259

GJ-

1257

k% INFORMATION I

IR DEFENDANT
924297 EDWARD PENCE
FBIL- Sex: | : 03/29/61
58- aca . I ——
CB-8523627 Chicago, IL 60617
RD/AR: N146856 Arcest Agy: C P D Area 2 Vc
Arrest Date: 04/12/390
Hgt: 5'07" Wgt: 187 Hair: BRO Eyes: SLU
Defendant Beound Over to Grand Jury 04/24/90
ASA: Sandra Stavropoulos Unit: Branch 66
Chg(s): Agg Criminal Sex Assault
jg-12-14-8(1) 7520
Agg Criminal Sex Assault
38-12-14-3(1) 7520
Agg Criminal Sex Assault
38-12-14-8(1) 7520
Criminal Sex Assault
38-12-13-A(2) 7504
Criminal Sex Assault
38-12-13-a(2) 7504
Criminal Sex Assault
‘ 38-12-13-a(2) 7504
Criminal Sex Assault
38-12-13-a(2) 7504
Criminal Sex Assault
38-12-13-4(2) 7504
Criminal Sex Assault
38-12-13-4A(2) 7504
Agg Crim Sex Abuse
38-12-16-C(1) 7517
Agg Crim Sex Abuse :
3J8-12-16-C(1) 7517
Agg Crim Sex Abuse '
38-12-16-C(1L) 7517
Agg Crim Sex Abuse

QF’
[

NDICTMENT RETURN SHEET r

J8-12-16-C(1) 7517

NO.

1

'ARRAIGNMENT
DATE
Il
05/22/90
Class: X
Class: X
Class: X
Class: 1
Class: 1
. Class: 1
Class: 1
Class: 1
Class: 1
Clasé: 2
Class: 2
Class: 2
Class: 2
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\/‘

QJ .

*#% [NFORMATION INDICTMENT RETURN SHEET wx

ARRAIGNMENT
CASE NO. IR DEFENDANT NO. DATE
I1
90CR-11259 924297 EDWARD PENCE 1
05/22/9¢0
GJ- 1257 FBL- Sex: M Race: W DOB: 03/29/61
ISB~- Add:
CB-8523627 Chicago, IL 60617
RD/AR: N1468S56 Arrest Agy: C P D Area 2 Vc
Arrest Date: 04/12/90
Hgt: S'07" Wgt: 187 Hair: BRO Eyes: 3BLU
Defendant Bound Over to Grand Jury 04/24/90
ASA: Sandra Stavropoulos Unit: Branch 66
Chg(s): Agg Criminal Sex Assault
38-12-14-8(L1). 7520 Class: X
Agg Criminal Sex Assault
38-12-14-3(1) ~7520 Class: X
Agg Criminal Sex Assault
38-12-14-8(1) 7520 Class: X
Criminal Sex Assault '
- '38-12-13-A(2) 7504 Class: 1
Criminal Sex Assault
38-12-13-A(2) 7504 Class: 1
. Criminal Sex Assault
- ‘ 38-12-13-4a(2) 7504 Class: 1
Criminal Sex Assault
38-12-13-A(2) 7504 Class: 1
Criminal Sex Assault
38-12-13-A(2) 7504 Class: 1
Criminal Sex Assault
38-12-13-4A(2) 7504 Class: 1
Agg Crim Sex Abuse
38-12-16-C(1) 7517 Class: 2
Agg Crim Sex Abuse
3J8-12-16-C(1L) 7517 Class: 2
Agg Crim Sex Abuse
3g-12-16-C(1l) 7517 Class: 2
Agg Crim Sex Abuse
38-12-16-C(1) 7517 Class: 2
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AST NO.
0C.. 1259
J- 1257

** INFORMATION QDICTMENT RETURN SHEET **

IR DEFENDANT
924297 EDWARD PENCE
FBIL- Sex: M Race: W DOB: 03/29/61
IsB- Add:
CB-8523627 Chicago, IL 60617
RD/AR: N146856 Arrest Agy: C P D Area 2 V¢
Arrest Date: 04/12/90
Hgt: S'07" Wgt: 187 Hair: BRQ Eyes: 3LU
Defendant Bound Over to Grand Jury 04/24/90
ASA: Sandra Stavropoulos Unik: Branch 66
Chg(s): Agg Criminal Sex Assault
38-12-14-8(1) 7520
Agg Criminal Sex Assault
38-12-14-3(1) 7520
Agg Criminal Sex Assault
. 38-12-14-8(1) 7520
Criminal Sex Assault
38-12-13-A(2) 7504
Criminal Sex Assault
38-12-13-a(2) 7504
Criminal Sex Assault
J8-12-13-4a(2) 7504
Criminal Sex Assault
38-12-13-A(2) 7504
Criminal Sex Assault
38-12~13-a(2) 7504
Criminal Sex Assault
38-12-13-A(2) 7504
Agg Crim Sex Abuse
38-12-16-C(1) 7517
Agg Crim Sex Abuse
38-12-16-C(1) 7517
Agg Crim Sex Abuse
38-12-16~C(1) 7517
Agg Crim Sex Abuse
3J8-12-16~-C(1) 7517
G IOt

NO.

ARRAIGNMENT
DATE
I1
05/22/90
Class: X 3
Class: X
Class: X
Class: 1
Class: 1 ‘
Class: 1
Class: 1
Class: 1
Class: 1
Class: 2
Class: 2
Class: 2 rras
Class: 2
o
-

CONF018532



STATE OF [LLINOIS ) ‘ .

) Ss.
COUNTY OF COOK )

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY
MUNICIPAL DIVISION — FIRST DISTRICT

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS ) INDICTMENT/!NFORMATION # q 0 C Q 7776
) PRELIMINARY HEARING COMPLAINT # 0 22T 3F 4/
Dg N E't{,wuml ) BRANCH # X2 '

(RESPONDENT-PRETRIAL RELEASEE)

PETITION FOR A HEARING ON VIOLATION OF BAIL BOND CONDITIONS
AND APPLICATION TO INCREASE AMOUNT OF BAIL PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 38, SEC. [10-&a) & (e)

NOW COME the People of the State of llinois, by their attorney, CECIL A. PARTEE. State’s Attorney of Cook County,

and move this Honorabie Court. to file INSTANTER this petition for the above named Respondent-Pretrial Releasee, and
that this petition be transferred instanter to the call of the Honorable Judge /=1 for a prompt hearing.

In support thereof, the Peopic state as follows:

I. The defendant is presemly ee on b all in case number Qh( (Z:Ci‘(-]@ . wherein he is charged with the felony = -
offense of ¢ ﬁ;g,bﬁyht ThlS maucr is presently pending on trial call of the ¢
/’; )L7_t Vz{\. 80——? for

Honorable Jt
& = /q a

2. While frce on said bail. the defendant violated a condition o( b'nl to wit:

Ch. 38. Sec. about [l fAnul 2 Q ‘ .
at W Cook County, “inois Commaitley THE
%Mﬁb A ,(ﬁ?,_x_/u‘.,.\_&m_ﬁs/mL% gt (el Sew vdandr

WHEREFORE, the State moves the Court to file this p}mmn a}d issue a warrant or set a hail thereon and transfer the
matter to Judge 7f;¢y‘-7:;_o 4 19ge at 2ot g g (@f]

for a hearing.

After being duly swaorn, the affiant states on reasonable CECIL A. PARTEE

information and belic{ that the facts alleged are true and State’s Attorney of Cook County

correct.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO rrORE MF this BY: ﬁz, /A/é«_/?

__.L.ZD_Tdny of w C% Assist State's::zttorncv
CovntoYow. ! \vl,L AFFIANT

CLERK.

ORDER @A'C ‘

Leave is granted to the State to file this petition. Bail is set at

A e
This petition is hereby transferred to Judge \_:I-( (2 @-P_E_Q_(‘_@ [ 77 70728

DATE: A Rk ENTER: /L;{f"“ <
ORIGINAL: PRELIMINARY HEARING COURT FILE ‘ /Q
Ist copy:  CRIMINAL DIVISION IND./INF. FILE /)’(//4

2nd copy: ASA TRIAL COURT
Jed copy: DEFENDANT

4th copy: PRELIMINARY HEARING FILE Q ></

CONF018533



CHICAGO AREA COUNCIL BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Edward A. Pencei Sr.

Chi inois 60617

SS:
BD: 03-29-61

South Deering United Methodist Church

Rev. Mari Wise

Sunday School Superintendent; Girl Scouts 1966; Cub Scouts 1978.

Accused of Sexual Molestation of 8-year-old on more than one
occasion.

Called by Luis Gallegos who received word from Pastor Wise that
she had reported to the hot line and the Chicago Police
Department, Edward A. Pence, Sr., to the authorities for Child

Abuse.

Called Chicago Police District 4 through Luis Gallegos who
confirmed charges were to be filed.

Formerly suspended Pence's membership in B.S.A according to the
suspension procedures of the Boy Scouts of America.

Notified Messrs. Vitullo, Cruse, Sneath, Carter.

T w ene O'Shea from the Southtown Economist
( ) concerning Edward A. Pence, Sr.
Talked with Pastor Wise and offered counseling for the people

involved at 13 wisits @ $100.00 sach or less. Ghe was contacting

families involved.

Mr. Pence was arrested and placed in jail pending ability to post
bond.

EELE

KPW/ck
3/23/90
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CHICAGO AREA COUNCIL
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
SUSPECTED CHILD ABUSE REPORTING FORM

The following information was provided to:

Kenneth P. Walters, Director Finance and Support Services
(Name of person/position)

I S oo, L 00s

(Telephone number/address)

Name of suspected abuser: tdward A. Pence, Sr.

saaress: [N ¢ c:00. 11imois 50517
Telephone No:___Scouting position if known:_Scoutmaster

Child's name: Date of birth:

Address:

Telephone No.: ( )

Physical indicators observed:

Behavioral indicators observed:

Other Iindicators observed/known:

Reporter's name and position:

Date of report _March 23,1990 Signature

KPV /ck
9/89
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/JT\,\ CHICAGCO AREACOUNCIL 7773

R v BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

730 West Lake Street, Chicago. Hlinois 60606 1312} 559-0990

March 23, 1990

Personal and Confidential

Ta
e o

Pence,

Mr. Edward A.

Chicago, Illinois 60617

Dear Mr. Pence:

After careful review, we have decided that your registration with
the Boy Scouts of America should be suspended. We are therefore
compelled to request that you sever any relations that you may
have with the Boy Scouts of America. A refund of your

registration fee is enclosed.

You should understand that Boy Scouts of America membership
registration is a privilege and is not automatically granted to
everyone who applies. We reserve the right to suspend registra-
tion whenever there is a concern that an individual may not meet
the high standards of membership which the Boy Scouts of America
seeks to provide for American youth.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed by a Boy Scouts of
America regional review committee, please write to the regional
director within 60 days of the date of this letter, explaining
your version of the facts supporting your claim that your
registratiocn as a Boy Scouts of America member shouid be
reinstated. The procedures for a review of this decision are

attached.

Sincerely yours,

b P e

Nelson L. Carter
Scout Executive

NLC/ck

Encl.
bc/ Paul Ernst
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L _93/26./139@ 1Za3 r'-"W! CTHICAGD ARER COUMCIL Bsk. 70 MQWIQL JFFICE FP.at
, CHICAGO AREA COUNCIL 21138
‘ BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
730 West Lake Street. Chicago. lilinors 0606 1312} 559-0990
--- Pax t (312) 559-0348 ---
FAX COVER SHEET
Date: $ - 23 -9,
To: fane ERsr Fax ##( )
From: /.- wiecrns
Chicago Area Council, Boy Scouts of America
Maessage: EDio s go A SFrie S =z
- Lu s,
LLQ 10 gﬁ\ @Wﬁcb
"/ D]
confidential % % \}\f\ gm*\/ urgent

m

This fax contains2 pages not including
cover sheet. If you do not receive all

pages plsase call immediately.
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N2, 25- 1259 (20189 FEOM CHICRGD WFER COUCIL 33[. TO f-lﬁwhlﬁL. QFFTIE

CHICAGO AREA COUNCIL
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
SUSPECTED CHILD ABUSE REPORTING FORM

The following information vas providad toi

Kenneth P. Walters, Director Finance and Support Services

(Name of person/positionm)

S 1 ic::o. i sos0s

(Telephone number/address)

Name of suspectad abuser:_ -dward A. Pence, Sr.

sdarnss: T coic200. 117in0is 60617

Telephone No: | __scouting position if knownm: Scoutmaster

Child's name: Date of birth:

Address:

Talephone No.: ( )

Physical indicators observed:

Behavioral indicators observed:

Other indicators observed/known:

Reporter's name and position:

a

/.

Date of report larch 23,1990 Signntugg:szésggézzzgé;fy

KPV/ck
9/89
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)

CHICAGO AREA COUNCIL BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Edward A. Pence, Sr,

Chic

South Desering

I
ago, Illinois 60617

s

BD: 03=29-061

United Hethodist Church

Rev, Mai Wise

Sunday School Superintendent; Girl Scouts 1966; Cub Scouts 1978.

=OCCHEI0

Called by Luls Gallegos who received word from Pastor Wise that

gshe had reported to the hot line and the Chicago Police
Department, Edward A. Pence, Sr., to the authorities for Child

Abuse.

Called Chicago Police District 4 through Luis Gallegos who
confirmed charges were to be filed.

Formerly suspended Pence's membership in B.S.A according to the

guspension pro

cedures of the Boy Scouts of America.

Notified Messrs. Vitullo, Cruse, Sneath, Carter.

T i =
I

Talked with Pastor Wise and offered counseling for the people

involved at 13

ne Q'Shea from the Southtown Economist
concerning Edward A. Pence, Sr.

visits € §$100.00 sach or less. She was contacting
families involved.

“M¥TPance was arrested and placadTin Jall PendiRg-ADTIITY TS5 PEaTY
BondT™
£ESE
KPW/ck
3/23/90
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